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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

1. Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 87,0 8 10,9 892,13

2. Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 83,0 8 10,4 893,38

3. Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 83,0 8 10,4 887,25

4. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 81,0 8 10,1 897,38

5. André Franke SG Berlin 07 80,0 8 10,0 892,38

6. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 75,0 8 9,4 889,88

7. André Krause SG Berlin 07 73,0 8 9,1 885,88

8. Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 71,0 8 8,9 886,13

9. Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 70,0 8 8,8 881,88

10. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 69,0 8 8,6 883,63

11. Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 68,0 8 8,5 874,25

12. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 67,0 8 8,4 881,25

13. Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 65,0 8 8,1 888,13

14. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 65,0 8 8,1 863,88

15. Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 64,0 8 8,0 883,13

16. Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 63,0 8 7,9 884,38

17. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 61,0 6 10,2 901,33

18. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 61,0 8 7,6 896,63

19. Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 60,0 8 7,5 874,88

20. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 59,0 8 7,4 887,50

21. Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 57,0 8 7,1 882,25

22. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 57,0 8 7,1 879,00

23. Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 57,0 8 7,1 876,38

24. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 56,5 8 7,1 892,38

25. Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 56,0 6 9,3 896,17

26. Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 56,0 8 7,0 879,75

27. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 56,0 8 7,0 860,25

28. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 52,0 7 7,4 897,29

29. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 52,0 8 6,5 883,13

30. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 52,0 8 6,5 877,00

31. Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 52,0 8 6,5 872,63

32. Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 52,0 8 6,5 867,38

33. Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 51,0 7 7,3 878,00

34. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 50,0 7 7,1 860,14

35. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 50,0 8 6,3 882,63

36. Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 49,0 6 8,2 871,33

37. Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 48,0 8 6,0 878,75

38. Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 47,0 7 6,7 877,14

39. Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 46,5 8 5,8 880,50

40. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 46,0 8 5,8 879,63

41. Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 46,0 8 5,8 872,38

42. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 45,0 8 5,6 888,00

43. Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 45,0 8 5,6 876,00

44. Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 45,0 8 5,6 874,38

45. Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 45,0 8 5,6 871,00

46. Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 44,5 8 5,6 868,25

47. Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 44,0 7 6,3 878,00

48. Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 44,0 8 5,5 876,38

49. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 44,0 8 5,5 853,38

50. Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 43,5 7 6,2 874,00

51. Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 43,0 8 5,4 874,25

52. Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 42,0 7 6,0 878,57

53. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 41,0 7 5,9 878,43

54. Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 41,0 7 5,9 875,86

55. Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 40,0 6 6,7 877,17

56. Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 40,0 6 6,7 873,00

57. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 40,0 7 5,7 871,86

58. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 39,0 8 4,9 875,25

59. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 35,0 7 5,0 873,29

60. Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 35,0 8 4,4 879,63
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61. Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 35,0 8 4,4 872,00

62. Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 34,0 6 5,7 863,17

63. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 32,5 6 5,4 887,83

64. Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 31,0 4 7,8 864,75

65. Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 31,0 7 4,4 867,00

66. Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 28,0 6 4,7 859,67

67. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 27,0 7 3,9 851,71

68. Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 26,0 4 6,5 880,00

69. Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 22,0 4 5,5 873,75

70. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 21,0 3 7,0 892,67

71. Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 21,0 5 4,2 860,80

72. Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 21,0 6 3,5 862,00

73. Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 20,0 5 4,0 870,00

74. Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 18,0 5 3,6 863,40

75. Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 16,5 6 2,8 865,17

76. Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14,0 2 7,0 884,00

77. Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14,0 6 2,3 856,00

78. Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 13,0 3 4,3 867,00

79. Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde 12,0 2 6,0 882,00

80. Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12,0 4 3,0 859,75

81. Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12,0 4 3,0 859,50

82. Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 11,5 4 2,9 855,75

83. Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 7,5 2 3,8 878,50

84. Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 7,0 2 3,5 870,00

85. Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 7,0 4 1,8 852,75

86. Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6,0 2 3,0 832,50

87. Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4,0 2 2,0 862,00

88. Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4,0 2 2,0 839,50

89. Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1,0 1 1,0 858,00

90. Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1,0 1 1,0 851,00

91. Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1,0 1 1,0 849,00

92. Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1,0 1 1,0 829,00
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Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 83 8 10,4 7147 893,38 300 11 891 12 903 12 879 9 915 11 927 10 913 9 849 9 870

Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 52 8 6,5 7065 883,13 300 12 906 11 902 4 857 2 886 5 901 12 925 3 834 3 854

Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 46 8 5,8 7037 879,63 300 10 890 7 884 3 856 5 903 2 891 8 903 4 843 7 867

Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 45 8 5,6 6995 874,38 300 9 881 6 883 6 861 1 874 7 909 2 874 7 846 7 867

Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 39 8 4,9 7002 875,25 300 7 877 5 879 2 855 4 895 1 884 7 902 8 848 5 862

Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 35 8 4,4 6976 872,00 300 8 879 1 868 9 867 7 904 4 897 3 883 2 832 1 846

Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf

André Franke SG Berlin 07 80 8 10,0 7139 892,38 358 12 902 12 891 9 922 11 886 12 914 11 888 11 902 2 834

André Krause SG Berlin 07 73 8 9,1 7087 885,88 358 11 899 10 879 7 918 8 868 10 889 12 904 9 879 6 851

Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 67 8 8,4 7050 881,25 358 7 877 9 878 12 932 10 873 11 893 7 877 4 868 7 852

Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 46 8 5,8 6979 872,38 358 8 882 7 867 7 918 2 859 7 873 3 864 1 851 11 865

Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 44,5 8 5,6 6946 868,25 358 5 866 8 875 0,5 885 9 872 5 869 10 882 6 871 1 826

Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 40 7 5,7 6103 871,86 358 6 873 11 881 3 894 6 867 4 866 7 877 3 845

Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 7,5 2 3,8 1757 878,50 358 0,5 885 7 872

Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07

Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 83 8 10,4 7098 887,25 331 12 904 9 874 12 877 12 883 6 870 8 897 12 903 12 890

Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 65 8 8,1 6911 863,88 331 9 876 5 865 9 842 11 864 8 875 5 873 10 859 8 857

Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 56 8 7,0 6882 860,25 331 2 849 2 856 11 850 11 864 12 885 2 865 11 865 5 848

Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 50 7 7,1 6021 860,14 331 9 876 7 867 4 833 9 844 7 872 4 870 10 859

Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 44 8 5,5 6827 853,38 331 6 874 1 846 10 845 7 839 1 853 3 866 7 846 9 858

Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 27 7 3,9 5962 851,71 331 1 848 6 866 8 841 2 854 1 862 5 845 4 846

Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6 2 3,0 1665 832,50 331 4 833 2 832

Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 87 8 10,9 7137 892,13 301 12 891 9 888 10 889 11 892 9 900 12 882 12 906 12 889

Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 70 8 8,8 7055 881,88 301 10 888 7 875 9 883 10 889 3 874 11 881 10 891 10 874

Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 57 8 7,1 7011 876,38 301 3 865 11 890 7 876 12 893 4 877 9 880 3 861 8 869

Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 34 6 5,7 5179 863,17 301 4 866 1 834 8 880 2 845 8 875 11 879

Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 21 6 3,5 5172 862,00 301 1 853 4 860 5 883 5 864 2 852 4 860

Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12 4 3,0 3439 859,75 301 2 843 6 874 3 858 1 864

Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12 4 3,0 3438 859,50 301 2 864 2 850 6 871 2 853

Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 7 4 1,8 3411 852,75 301 2 854 3 847 1 864 1 846

Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1 1 1,0 849 849,00 301 1 849

Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 64 8 8,0 7065 883,13 297 7 875 11 890 10 880 9 898 10 887 11 903 1 853 5 879

Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 45 8 5,6 7008 876,00 297 5 873 8 878 6 868 3 869 11 898 6 875 4 878 2 869

Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 44 7 6,3 6146 878,00 297 11 880 5 870 4 862 7 881 5 879 10 905 2 869

Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 43 8 5,4 6994 874,25 297 10 877 6 873 1 858 4 872 12 905 4 871 3 867 3 871

Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 41 7 5,9 6131 875,86 297 3 867 12 895 3 861 2 865 9 885 10 900 2 858

Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 26 4 6,5 3520 880,00 297 3 861 7 881 5 873 11 905

Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 22 4 5,5 3495 873,75 297 4 871 5 870 1 845 12 909

Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde 12 2 6,0 1764 882,00 297 8 890 4 874

Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 71 8 8,9 7089 886,13 312 8 878 12 893 8 888 10 879 6 865 10 889 7 896 10 901

Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 57 8 7,1 7058 882,25 312 11 890 11 888 3 880 5 866 11 879 7 886 2 875 7 894

Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 56 8 7,0 7038 879,75 312 9 881 10 886 7 882 8 870 9 869 4 874 6 893 3 883

Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 47 7 6,7 6140 877,14 312 6 870 4 864 1 866 12 888 12 892 11 910 1 850

Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 42 7 6,0 6150 878,57 312 5 868 8 871 5 881 7 868 8 887 3 883 6 892

Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 20 5 4,0 4350 870,00 312 7 874 7 882 4 862 1 858 1 874

Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 18 5 3,6 4317 863,40 312 3 859 1 848 10 876 2 865 2 869

Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1 1 1,0 858 858,00 312 1 858
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Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 60 8 7,5 6999 874,88 285 2 866 5 866 11 888 12 885 10 878 11 881 1 831 8 904

Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 52 8 6,5 6981 872,63 285 4 870 7 867 12 892 3 860 5 868 5 864 9 865 7 895

Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 45 8 5,6 6968 871,00 285 6 876 4 862 8 878 6 867 3 862 6 870 3 847 9 906

Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 43,5 7 6,2 6118 874,00 285 2 866 4,5 879 9 873 11 879 7 872 8 861 2 888

Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 40 6 6,7 5238 873,00 285 1 844 7 872 11 882 10 878 8 875 3 887

Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 21 5 4,2 4304 860,80 285 5 872 5 864 4 865 3 852 4 851

Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 16,5 6 2,8 5191 865,17 285 3 869 3 861 4,5 879 2 857 2 837 2 888

Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 7 2 3,5 1740 870,00 285 2 847 5 893

Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 81 8 10,1 7179 897,38 350 9 889 9 894 9 895 11 909 8 894 11 903 12 926 12 869

Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 61 6 10,2 5408 901,33 350 10 892 10 897 12 906 12 910 10 907 7 896

Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 59 8 7,4 7100 887,50 350 5 866 8 887 12 906 10 905 7 893 6 889 4 899 7 855

Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 50 8 6,3 7061 882,63 350 3 856 2 869 10 898 6 876 11 912 12 912 2 894 4 844

Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 46,5 8 5,8 7044 880,50 350 0,5 831 4 878 5 881 8 896 12 917 9 899 6 904 2 838

Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 41 7 5,9 6149 878,43 350 2 836 3 875 2 875 6 891 11 903 8 906 9 863

Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 11,5 4 2,9 3423 855,75 350 0,5 831 5 874 1 872 5 846

Rico Ziegert SG Gut Holz Rostock

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 75 8 9,4 7119 889,88 341 11 890 10 874 2 828 8 880 12 940 9 879 11 913 12 915

Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 69 8 8,6 7069 883,63 341 6 872 11 882 8 841 9 887 8 911 9 879 7 887 11 910

Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 57 8 7,1 7032 879,00 341 9 885 10 874 7 839 1 843 9 912 4 867 12 925 5 887

Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 52 8 6,5 7016 877,00 341 11 890 5 863 5 835 5 868 6 904 5 871 6 885 9 900

Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 40 6 6,7 5263 877,17 341 12 904 8 869 1 815 10 915 1 862 8 898

Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 35 7 5,0 6113 873,29 341 2 861 6 836 7 872 4 897 3 864 9 897 4 886

Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 13 3 4,3 2601 867,00 341 2 848 6 871 5 882

Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide

Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide

Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 65 8 8,1 7105 888,13 332 7 893 5 879 11 896 6 833 6 872 11 923 10 905 9 904

Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 63 8 7,9 7075 884,38 332 11 895 7 881 12 905 5 828 9 882 5 889 8 904 6 891

Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 56 6 9,3 5377 896,17 332 11 895 10 891 3 863 9 910 12 913 11 905

Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 51 7 7,3 6146 878,00 332 12 896 9 887 5 870 3 823 8 875 6 893 8 902

Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 48 8 6,0 7030 878,75 332 6 891 11 895 4 869 5 828 2 858 4 884 4 892 12 913

Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 44 8 5,5 7011 876,38 332 9 894 5 879 2 858 2 820 2 858 6 895 10 905 8 902

Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4 2 2,0 1679 839,50 332 3 862 1 817

Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1 1 1,0 829 829,00 332 1 829

Stefan Koch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor

Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 68 8 8,5 6994 874,25 291 7 875 7 881 5 860 12 895 2 854 12 892 12 871 11 866

Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 52 8 6,5 6939 867,38 291 1 841 8 883 11 877 8 868 4 878 9 888 8 861 3 843

Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 49 6 8,2 5228 871,33 291 3 867 12 899 8 864 4 863 11 869 11 866

Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 31 4 7,8 3459 864,75 291 10 871 3 860 10 868 8 860

Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 31 7 4,4 6069 867,00 291 8 879 3 871 1 856 6 880 5 880 5 854 3 849

Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 28 6 4,7 5158 859,67 291 5 871 2 864 8 864 6 867 6 855 1 837

Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14 2 7,0 1768 884,00 291 8 883 6 885

Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14 6 2,3 5136 856,00 291 4 870 1 847 1 847 2 854 3 869 3 849

Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4 2 2,0 1724 862,00 291 3 866 1 858

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 61 8 7,6 7173 896,63 304 3 877 6 864 11 924 11 928 1 856 7 878 10 923 12 923

Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 56,5 8 7,1 7139 892,38 304 9 894 4 855 1,5 894 7 904 5 863 8 885 11 925 11 919

Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 52 7 7,4 6281 897,29 304 3 877 9 922 12 932 8 867 9 890 8 906 3 887

Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 45 8 5,6 7104 888,00 304 1 865 3 851 10 923 10 926 3 861 2 870 9 913 7 895

Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 35 8 4,4 7037 879,63 304 5 880 8 869 4 904 3 887 5 863 4 871 5 900 1 863

Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 32,5 6 5,4 5327 887,83 304 2 848 1,5 894 8 911 8 867 3 895 10 912

Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 21 3 7,0 2678 892,67 304 4 879 12 883 5 916

Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1 1 1,0 851 851,00 304 1 851
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